FOR THE THREE AND SIX-MONTHS PERIODS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

(All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

- 26 -

22. CHANGES TO COMPARATIVE FIGURES AS A RESULT OF A CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING TREATMENT (CONTINUED)

Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows

For the six-months

period ended

30 June 2022

Increase/(Decrease)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Income before Zakat 14,230,500

Changes in:

Accounts payable (14,230,500)

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURE

In addition to the adjustments to the comparative figures as a result of the change in the accounting treatment shown in note  22 above, certain

comparative figures for the previous period have been reclassified to be in line with the presentation of the current period. The reclassifications shown

below have no impact on the net profit, retained earnings, or previously disclosed financial positions:

Interim condensed consolidated statement of income for the three-months period ended 30 June 2022

Balances as

previously

presented

Adjustments related to

the change in accounting

treatment (Note 22) Reclassification

Balances after

 adjustments and

reclassifications

Cost of Sales (1,796,393,220) 3,490,500 7,097,221 (1,785,805,499)

Selling and marketing expenses (384,494,886) - (4,810,028) (389,304,914)

General and administrative expenses (38,143,110) - (825,669) (38,968,779)

Income from deposits and others 534,126 - 122,617 656,743

Finance charges, net (16,931,255) - (1,531,953) (18,463,208)

Other income, net 2,307,897 - 64,261 2,372,158

Zakat (2,630,742) (87,750) (5,939) (2,724,431)

Income (loss) from discontinued operations 76,064 - (110,510) (34,446)

Total  3,402,750 -

ABDULLAH AL-OTHAIM MARKETS COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (CONTINUED)

FOR THE THREE AND SIX-MONTHS PERIODS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

(All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

- 27 -

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURE (CONTINUED)

Interim condensed consolidated statement of income for the six-months period ended 30 June 2022

Balances as

previously

presented

Adjustments related to

the change in accounting

treatment (Note 22) Reclassification

Balances after

 adjustments and

reclassifications

Cost of Sales (3,769,912,520) 14,230,500 14,596,643 (3,741,085,377)

Selling and marketing expenses (764,722,003) - (10,143,615) (774,865,618)

General and administrative expenses (74,812,633) - (1,749,532) (76,562,165)

Income from deposits and others 798,517 - 243,887 1,042,404

Finance charges, net (34,224,886) - (2,765,053) (36,989,939)

Other income, net 3,024,952 - 55,228 3,080,180

Zakat (5,769,126) (357,750) (5,939) (6,132,815)

Income (loss) from continuing operations 132,729 - (231,619) (98,890)

Total  13,872,750 -

24. DIVIDENDS

- On 20 June 2023, the General Assembly of the shareholders of Mueen for Human Resources Company (subsidiary) decided to distribute

dividends to the Company's shareholders for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2022, with a total amount of SR 8,008,000 of which SR

2,562,560 represent distributions to non-controlling interests.

- On 11 February 2023, the Board of Directors decided by circulation to distribute cash dividends to the shareholders for the fourth quarter of

2022 with a total amount of SR 247.5 million, at SR 2.75 per share. The dividends were paid during the first quarter of 2023.